OATH OF OFFICE ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

I, MARK BLAKLEY, having been appointed as an Assistant District Attorney General to the District Attorney General for the 8th Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, comprising of the Counties of Campbell, Claiborne, Fentress, Scott and Union, said appointment having been made by JARED EFFLER, the duly appointed and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the constitution of the State of Tennessee, and the Constitution of the United States.

MARK BLAKLEY

Subscribed and sworn before me this 3 day of August, 2022, at the Campbell County Courthouse in Jacksboro. Tennessee.

Huntsville,

JUDGE

DATE: 8/3//22 TIME/23/94 DOMME PHILLIPS, CLERK

RECEIVED

SHAMMINIMINAN

MAR 08 2023

Secretary of State
Division of Publications

led: 8 day of <u>Sept</u>, 20<u>2</u>2 me <u>ID: 57 a.m</u>

Gina Mullinix, Circuit Court Leastavas al RECENTED

MAR 0 6 2023

TN DISTRICT ATTORNEYS GENERAL CONFERENCE State of Tennessee, Fentress County
I, Gina Mullinix, Circuit Court Clerk
certify the above to be a true and correct
copy of the original as filed in my office.
This Say of September 20 2

MAGNOVI Q/ Circuit Court Clerk